Programmable Power Supplies
86932 Pürgen / Germany
   Am Wiesengrund 1 DC-NETZGERÄTE Tel.: +49 8196 9988-0 • Fax: +49 8196 998877
info@heidenpower.com • www.heidenpower.com
Programmable Power Supplies
Edition 1 | 2009
1 von 64

Product range 46
Front / rear panel description 47
How to order 47
Specifications                                               48
Configuration 54
Programming options 55
Rack mounted ATE and OEM 55
GP485A 56
Outline drawings 57
Options 58
Accessories 59
33 von 64
86932 Pürgen / Germany
   Am Wiesengrund 1 DC-NETZGERÄTE Tel.: +49 8196 9988-0 • Fax: +49 8196 998877
info@heidenpower.com • www.heidenpower.com
Intelligent Power
for Science
and Industry
4 von 64
86932 Pürgen / Germany
   Am Wiesengrund 1 DC-NETZGERÄTE Tel.: +49 8196 9988-0 • Fax: +49 8196 998877
info@heidenpower.com • www.heidenpower.com
Programmable Power Supplies
Programmable Power Supplies
Many applications require more than a fixed voltage. Today’s test
systems and industrial processes require stable and accurate control of
output voltage and current during operation with the facility to monitor
these parameters.
Genesys™ and ZUP are designed to fulfil these requirements by offering
RS-232 / RS-485 and analogue control and monitoring interfaces built in
as standard. Further options for Genesys™ include LAN ( compliant)
and GPIB (SCPI compliant).
Various software drivers, such as IVI-COM and Labview, and tools are
downloadable from our website to enable easy integration with industry
standard software control packages.
Applications
Genesys™ and ZUP can provide the best solution for programmable
power in many applications by offering comprehensive control and
monitoring features that are intuitive and easy to use and not overly
complex.
Automotive
• Component burn-in
• Fuel cell
• Lamp testing
• Component development
• Battery simulation
Semiconductor
• Burn-in
• Deposition
• Ion implantation
• Component lead
electroplating
• MBE systems
• MOCVD for LED
manufacture
• Solar cell manufacture
Medical
• X-Ray
• Oncology
• MRI
• Magnets
• Gradient amplifiers
Aerospace & Defence
• RF communication
• Satellite test systems
• Materials research
• ATE systems
Diode Laser
• Medical

bq
br bp
How to order
Power Supply Identification / Accessories
49 von 64
Programmable Power Supplies
86932 Pürgen / Germany
   Am Wiesengrund 1 DC-NETZGERÄTE Tel.: +49 8196 9988-0 • Fax: +49 8196 998877
info@heidenpower.com • www.heidenpower.com
Specifications ZUP Series
Model ZUP6-33 ZUP6-66 ZUP6-132
Output voltage (*1) V 0-6 0-6 0-6
Output current (*2) A 0-33 0-66 0-132
Rated output power W 198 396 792
  Constant voltage Load regulation – 0.005 %+2 mV, from No load to Full load, constant input voltage
Line regulation – 0.005 %+1 mV, from 85-132 V AC or 170-265 V AC, constant load
RMS ripple (5 Hz –1 MHz Bandwidth) mV 5 5 8
Ripple (pk to pk) (20 MHz Bandwidth) mV 50 50 100
Recovery time (*3) ms 1 1 1
Temperature coefficient – 30 ppm/°C from rated voltage following
30-minute warm-up.
Temperature drift – 0.01 %+2 mV Change in output, over 8-hour interval
under constant line, load and ambient temperature
following 30-minute warm-up
UP Programming response time (*4) ms 50 50 60
Down programming Full load ms 50 50 50
Response time No load ms 250 350
Constant current Load regulation (*5) – 0.01 %+5 mA 0.01 %+5 mA 0.07 %+10 mA
Line regulation (*6) – 0.01 %+2 mA 0.01 %+2 mA 0.01 %+5 mA
RMS ripple (5 Hz–1 MHz Bandwidth) mA 50 100 200
Temperature coefficient – 100 ppm/ °C from rated current
following 30-minute warm-up.
Temperature drift (*8) – 0.02 %+5 mA 0.02 %+5 mA 0.05 %+10 mA
Programming (*9) Resolution – Better than 0.028 % of rated output voltage
Voltage Accuracy – 0.02 %+5 mV 0.02 %+5 mV 0.02 %+5 mV
Resolution – Better than 0.03 % of rated output current
Current Accuracy – 0.4 %+40 mA
Overvoltage
Protection (*10) V 0–7.5 0–7.5 0–7.5
Hold-up time – 20 ms @ 100 V/200 V AC, rated output voltage and output current.
  Display Voltage – 3 digits (6 V; 20 V; 36 V; 60 V; 80 V);
3.5 digits (10 V; 120 V) accuracy: 0.2 % ±2 digits
Current – 3.5 digits (132 A); All others 3 digits, accuracy: 0.5 % ±3 digits
Status – CV/CC, Alarm, Fold, Local/Remote, On/Off
Output protections – Over Voltage, Over Temperature, Foldback.
Input Input voltage (*11) – 85–265 V AC Continuous, 47–63 Hz
Input current (*12 ) A 3.0/1.5 5.6/2.7 11.2/5.4
Inrush current (100/200 V) A 15/30 (*7) 15 30
Efficiency (*12) % 69/72 74/77 74/77
Input current harmonics – Complies with EN61000-3-2, Class A
Power factor (TYP) – 0.99 at 100/200 V AC, 100 % load.
Environment Operating temperature – 0 to 50 °C ; 100 % Load
Operating humidity – 30 – 90 % RH (No dewdrop).
Storage temperature – –20 to 70 °C
Operating humidity – 10 – 95 % RH (No dewdrop).
Mechanical Vibration – 10 – 55 Hz, Amplitude (sweep 1 min) 2 g, X, Y, Z,
When mounted with mounting screws.
Shock – Less than 20 g
Weight kg 2.9 3.2 5.8
Size (WxHxD) mm 200 W and 400 W units: 70 x 124 x 350.
800 W units: 140 X 124 X 350 (Refer to outline drawing)
*1, *2, *3, *4, *5, *6, *8, *11, *12: annotation on page 52.
50 von 64